VB200R / VB210R & VB300R / VB310R Ball Valves
with MB3 and MB6 Series Actuators
DuraDrive
Application
The DuraDrive VB210R and VB310R Series Ball
valves are Two-Way or Three-way, 1/2” or 3/4”
characterized control valves. The VB200R and
VB300R models are full port uncharacterised

Product Selection:  Actuators
Two-Position Actuators
Part Number Type Designation
Spring Return Action
(Valve Normal
Position)
Stroke Time,
sec. 50/60
Hz
Spring Return
Time, sec.
50/60 Hz
VA @
24V
AC/DC
Power
Consumption
AC/DC
MB6-SO-24T MB6 SRO-24T T31 00 Normally Open
50 sec. 35 3.5/1.8 2.3/1.6 W
MB6-SC-24T MB6 SRC-24T T31 00 Normally Closed
Three Point Floating Actuators (Increase/Decrease)
Part Number Type Designation
Spring Return Action
(Valve Normal
Position)
Stroke Time,
sec. 50/60
Hz
Time-out
Delay, sec.
50/60 Hz
VA
Power
Consumption
MB3-24F MB3-24F T31 00 None
160/135
N/Aa 2.3
2.5 W
MB3-24F-T3 MB3-24F T31 T3 None
217/181
2.5b
MB3-SO-24F MB3 SRO-24F T31 T3 Normally Open
3.2b 3.0  W
MB3-SC-24F MB3 SRC-24F T31 T3 Normally Closed
a. No Time-out feature. Controller must provide time-out after 3 minutes on time.
b. Size transformer for each spring actuators at 10VA
Proportional Actuators  (0-10V, 0-5V, 5-10V, 4-20mA)
Part Number Type Designation
Spring Return Action
(Valve Normal Posi-
tion)
Stroke Time,
sec. 50/60
Hz
Time-out
Delay, sec.
50/60 Hz
VA
Power
Consumption
MB3-24M MB3-24M T31 00 None
160/135 200/166
2.7c
2.5 WMB3-SO-24M MB3 SRO-24M T31 00 Normally Open
2.7c
MB3-SC-24M MB3 SRC-24M T31 00 Normally Closed
c. Size transformer for each spring actuators at 10VA
Ball Valves and ActuatorsDuraDrive 4
Schneider Electric   Telephone Europe: Malmö, Sweden +46 40 38 68 50   Telephone Asia Pacific: Singapore +65 6776 3166   www.schneider-electric.com
03-00237-04-en October  2010    ao

The Two-Position , normally-open ball valve
Actuators looks as follows:
Full Type Designation:
MB6 SRO-24T T31 00
Family:
MB6
Part Number:
MB6-SO-24T
Identifier
Version and Kv Variant
Type Designation Guide
Part Number
 Valve Bodies
Kv-
Examples:
0.25 - 0.25 Kv
1.6 - 1.6 Kv
Seal:
T - PTFE (Teflon)
Options, Specials and Revisions:
00 - no specials
V
Valve Type
Number of Ways
Plug Type
Actuator Bonnet
End Connection Orifice Material
Specification Code
V
Size and Material
-
Main Type
Valve Family
Valve Type:
B - Ball
Number of Ways:
2 - 2-Way
3 - 3-Way
Actuator Connection
Rotary Valves:
0 - Poptop
Orifice -
15 - 15 DN
20 - 20 DN
Material:
BS - Bronze body, SS trim
Plug Type - Rotary Valves:
0 - Uncharacterised
1. Equal percentage,
    Characterised flow Construction Guide:
The designation covering the
two-way,15mm ball valve with Rp threads
and a 1.0 kv:
Full Type Designation:
VB210R-15BS 1.0T 00
Family:
VB210R
Part Number
VB210R-15BS04
-
End Connection:
R - Rp Threaded